4.27.00



101342906 Attorney Dock

Attorney Docket No. 2428.03US02

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): J. Evan Johnson Eric Carl Branwall	TO THE DELLA STATE OF THE PARTY	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Thermetic Products, Inc. 1405 Colorado Avenue South St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416	
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	THE TRACE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_ No	
	3.	Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
		X Assignment Merger Other:			
		Execution Date(s): April 4, 2000			
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
		If this document is being filed together with a new non-provisional application, the execution date of the application is:			
		A. Patent Application No(s). 09/421,613	В.	Patent No(s).	
		Additional numbers attached? Yes X_ No			
	5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		Douglas J. Christensen Patterson & Keough, P.A. 4800 IDS Center 80 South Street		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100	8	Deposit Account Number: 16-0631 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	
01/2000	asah			paying by deposit account)	
FC:581		40.00 OP DO I	NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
		Douglas J. Christensen		1 Joyles Chilan	
		Name of Person Signing	Signatur	re V	
		April 24, 2000 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 Date		nmber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0668

Attorney Docket Number: 2428.03US02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Evan Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11881 Thornhill Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 and Eric Carl Branwall, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2221 Crestmount Lane, Burnsville, MN 55306, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEM

The specification of which was filed October 20, 1999, under U.S. Application Serial No. 09/421,613.

WHEREAS, Thermetic Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 1405 Colorado Avenue South, St. Louis Park, MN 55416, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said J. Evan Johnson and Eric Carl Branwall in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, divisionals continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Thermetic Products, Inc.

J. Evan Johnson and Eric Carl Branwall agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Thermetic Products, Inc. or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

ERIC CARL BRANWALL

Signed at this 4th day of April ...

J. EVAN JOHNSON

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0669